508891864 11/26/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI658831

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gopal Anyarambhatla	07/12/2021
Richard Lawrence	07/13/2021
Jasmina Marinkovic	07/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	American Regent, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Ramsey Road	
City:	Shirley	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11967	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18653608

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (631)656-9818

Email: wschmidt@slsllp.com,mtorres@slsllp.com

Correspondent Name: William D. Schmidt

Address Line 1: 135 Engineers Road, Ste 110
Address Line 4: Hauppauge, NEW YORK 11788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1848-32 TRK 1 DIV CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MONICA TORRES	
SIGNATURE: MONICA TORRES	
DATE SIGNED: 11/26/2024	

Total Attachments: 5

source=1848-32-US-ASSIGNMENT-FULLY EXECUTED#page1.tiff source=1848-32-US-ASSIGNMENT-FULLY EXECUTED#page2.tiff source=1848-32-US-ASSIGNMENT-FULLY EXECUTED#page3.tiff source=1848-32-US-ASSIGNMENT-FULLY EXECUTED#page4.tiff

PATENT 508891864 REEL: 069414 FRAME: 0376

source=1848-32-US-ASSIGNMENT-FULLY EXECUTED#page5.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069414 FRAME: 0377 PATENT 1848-32

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the undersigned, **Gopal Anyarambhatla**, residing at 4409 Cordova Drive, New Albany, Ohio 43054; **Richard Lawrence**, residing at 425 Sleepy Hollow Lane, Southold, New York 11971; and **Jasmina Marinkovic**, residing at 15 Bobcat Lane, East Setauket, New York 11733,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **American Regent, Inc.**, having a place of business at 5 Ramsey Road, Shirley, New York 11967, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions that are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions that are disclosed but not claimed, in the applications for United States Patent that has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled:

TRACE ELEMENT COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF MAKING AND USE

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No.: 63/047,708 filed July 2, 2020;
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 17/365,695 filed July 1, 2021; and International PCT Application No.: PCT/US21/40135 filed July 1, 2021

[The undersigned authorizes the attorney to insert the Serial number and filing date of the application when they become known.]

and in and to said applications and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries that have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents that have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Director of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patents or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent

PATENT REEL: 069414 FRAME: 0378 Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successor, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible that said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

			ASSIGNOR
Date:	July 12, 2021	By:	Signature Opal Anyarambhatla
Witness		Witness	
Signature	: <u> </u>	Signature:	JAD Hors
Print Nan	ne: SARAL PATEL		c: Jonathan Strawset
Date:	7/12/2020 35/201	- bate:	KJUL202/
Address:	9 168, WAYNE BR	OЫH 1 Address:	DR. 2000 Swanford Dr.
	POWELL; 4306		Dallin, Olio 43016
	OHIO, USA		

ASSIGNOR

Date: <u>135UL2e21</u>	By: Signature Richard Lawrence
Witness	Witness
Signature:	Signature: The Manager of the Manage
Print Name: Kavan Patel	Print Name: William Bochanowicz
Date: 13JUL2021	Date: 13JUL 2021
Address: 1101 Vista View Dr.	Address: 77 Waverly Ave. #108 Patchogue, NY 11772
Farming ville,	Patchogue, NY 11772
NY - 11738	
	ASSIGNOR
Date:	By::
Witness	Jasmina Marinkovic Witness
Signature:	Signature:
Print Name:	Print Name:
Date:	Date:
Address:	Address:

ASSIGNOR

Date:	By: Signature
Witness	Richard Lawrence Witness
Signature:	Signature:
Print Name:	Print Name:
Date:	Date:
Address:	Address:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ASSIGNOR
Date: 12 Jul 2021	By: Francisca Marinhone
W	Jasmina Marinkovic
Witness	Witness
Signature: Jun Jung	Signature:
Print Name: SIRON LAIGHT	Print Name: Faissia Beliques
Date: 123022021	Date: 12 9462021
Address: 77 PARK DR	Address: 422 MCCall Ave-
RIVERHEAD	West Islip
N-/ 11901	NY 11795

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

We, <u>American Regent, Inc. (Shirley, New York)</u> (Assignee), hereby agree to accept all the rights and interests assigned to us by <u>Gopal Anvarambhatla</u> (New Albany, Ohio); <u>Richard Lawrence</u> (Southold, New York); and <u>Jasmina Marinkovic</u> (East Setauket, New York) (Assignors) in the U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. <u>63/047,708</u> filed July 2, 2020; the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>17/365,695</u> filed on July 1, 2021; and International PCT Application No. PCT/US21/40135 filed July 1, 2021; all entitled <u>TRACE</u> <u>ELEMENT COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF MAKING AND USE</u>.

Assignee:	American Regent,	Inc.
	Will	Yozbul
(Signature of legal Representative)		
		WILLIAM YOUNGBLOOD
Name and Ti	tle (Please print)	ASSOCIATE GENERAL CONSEL
Date:	11.52	42021

4

RECORDED: 11/26/2024